## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6616456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKC CO., LTD.	03/02/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKC SOLMICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1043, GYEONGGI-DAERO, PYEONGTAEK-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17784

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16293476			
Application Number:	16293453			
Application Number:	15989403			
Application Number:	15989396			
Application Number:	16108607			
Application Number:	16160418			
Application Number:	16311614			
Application Number:	16385653			
Application Number:	16389711			
Application Number:	16395993			
Application Number:	16462180			
Application Number:	16479824			
Application Number:	16605483			
Application Number:	16619378			
Application Number:	16721284			
Application Number:	16726725			
Application Number:	16790388			
Application Number:	16791881			
Application Number:	16899692			
Application Number:	17002386			
	•			

PATENT REEL: 055685 FRAME: 0677

506569677

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17002468
Application Number:	17002427
Application Number:	17077216
Application Number:	17077360
Application Number:	17101363
Application Number:	17104829

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1140-RT-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEONGSOOK YI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeongsook YI/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055685 FRAME: 0678

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SKC CO., LTD., a corporation of Korea, whose post office address is 84, Jangan-ro 309bcon-gil, Jangan-ga, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owned the following patents and/or patent applications in the list attached herewith (hereinafter referred as the "Patent(s)").

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SKC solmics Co., Ltd., a corporation of Korea, whose post office address is 1043, Gyeonggi-daero, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do 17784, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its lawful successors and assigns Assignor's partial right, title, and interest in and to this application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein; and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent(s) and any and all Patent(s) of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of all such Letters Patent.

Assignor HEREBY authorizes the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns to apply for Letters Patent in all countries foreign to the United States directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any of the above-mentioned applications for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the above-mentioned applications to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has partial right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent(s), above-mentioned applications and above-mentioned Letters Patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent(s), above-mentioned applications and above-mentioned Letters Patent in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent(s), above-mentioned applications and above-mentioned Letters Patent in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: March 2, 2021

[Pyung Soo HA]

[Leader of Patent Strategy Team]

SKC CO., LTD.

# Right Transfer of Patents/Patent Applications from SKC CO., LTD. to SKC solmics Co., Ltd.

No.	App. No.	Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	Patent No.	Our Ref.
J.	16/293,476	2019-03-05		PCB902020SKC/US
2	16/293,453	2019-03-05	***************************************	PCB902019SKC/US
3	15/989,403	2018-05-25	10,518,383	PCB804039SKC/US
4	15/989,396	2018-05-25	10,513,007	PCB804038SKC/US
3	16/108,607	2018-08-22		PCB807081SKC/US
6	16/160,418	2018-10-15		PCB809099SKC/US
7	16/311,614	2018-12-19		PCB808094SKC/PCT/US
8	16/385,653	2019-04-15		PCB903033SKC/US
9	16/389,711	2019-04-19	***************************************	PCB903034SKC/US
10.	16/395,993	2019-04-26		PCB901010SKC/US
11	16/462,180	2019-05-20		PCB801004SKC/PCT/US
12	16/479,824	2019-07-22	***************************************	PCB801005SKC/PCT/US
13	16/605,483	2019-10-15		PCB807080SKC/PCT/US
14	16/619,378	2019-12-04		PCB807066SKC/PCT/US
15	16/721,284	2019-12-19		PCB910084SKC/US
16	16/726,725	2019-12-24		PCB912100SKC/US
17	16/790,388	2020-02-13		PCB9110908KC/US
18	16/791,881	2020-02-14	***************************************	PCB9110915KC/US
19	16/899,692	2020-06-12		PCC0040238KC/US
20	17/002,386	2020-08-25		PCC004024SKC/US
21	17/002,468	2020-08-25		PCC0040228KC/US
22	17/002,427	2020-08-25		PCC004021SKC/US
23	17/077,216	2020-10-22		PCC010090SKC/US
24	17/077,360	2020-10-22		PCC009070SKC/US
25	17/101,363	2020-11-23		PCC010093SKC/US
26	17/104,829	2020-11-25		PCC0100918KC/US